## CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

INDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDER (ARINI

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826





Subject: -

Mutation/Transfer of the share of applicant in respect of D.U.No. 1005-1 of HIG-I Category in Sector 39-B Chandigarh in the name of Smt. Sampuran Dawar W/o of Late Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar and Smt. Nainee Singh (having 50% share) W/o Narinder Pal Singh and D/o Late Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar on the Intestate Demise of applicant Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar S/o Sh. Inder Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Smt. Sampuran Dawar W/o of Late Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar and Smt. Nainee Singh (having 50% share) W/o Narinder Pal Singh, D/o Late Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar have approached the Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh for transfer the share of Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar W/o Sh. Inder Singh Dawar in respect of Dwelling Unit No.1005-1 of HIG-I Category in Sector 39-B Chandigarh in their names on the demise of Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar S/o Sh. Inder Singh Dawar who expired on 17.03.2021 at SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab) as informed by his legal heir's. They have stated that the Sale Deed was executed in favour of Sh. Manjit Singh Dawar S/o Sh. Inder Singh Dawar for 50% share of the above said property held by Smt. Nainee Singh W/o Sh. Narinder Pal Singh which was registered in the office of Sub-Registrar, U.T. Chandigarh vide Serial No.5426 Book No.01 Volume No.277 Page No.172 on dated 30.08.2019 and he expired before transferring the property in his name in the books of Chandigarh Housing Board & it is a free-hold property. They have further stated that no other legal heir has been left out and they are the only legal heirs of deceased owner of the above said Dwelling Unit.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Smt. Sampuran Dawar (Wife) and Smt. Nainee Singh (Daughter having 50% share), he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

